Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04)  OMB Collection Q651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
SCP Property Co.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  No Name: Alliance Trading, Inc.
Individual(s) Association	Internal budge 10
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Address: Suite 10 Street Address: 2325-B Repaissance Drive
X Corporation-State	City: Las Vegas
Other	State: NV
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 89119
Execution Date(s) July 28, 2003	Association Citizenship
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	l <del></del>
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment X Merger	▼ Corporation Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	OtherCitizenship
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	identification or description of the Trademark.
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,367,609
	2,399,845 2,740,994
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No  Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
Pool Season; Pool & Spa; Tranquili	ty
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 3
Name: Keith M. Landry	
Internal Address: Jones Walker	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 90.00
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 201 St. Charles Ave. 50th Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
City: New Orleans	8. Payment Information:
State: Louisiana Zip: 70170	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: <u>504.582,8702</u>	Expiration Date
Fax Number:504.582.8583	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: <u>klandry@ioneswalker.com</u>	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	10/20/04
Signature / Signature / Keith M. Landry	Date
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1460, Alexandria, VA 22313-1460
TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002960 FRAME: 0384** 



OCT 1 3 2003

IN THE OFFICE OF DEAN HELLER, SHCKETARY OF STRUCK

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SCP PROPERTY CO.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITE AND INTO "ALLIANCE TRADING, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "ALLIANCE TRADING, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE UNDER THE TAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2003, AT 11:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



AUTHENTICATION: 2583259

DATE: 08-14-03

TRADEMARK REEL: 002960 FRAME: 0385

2434688 B100M

030492729

## CORPORATE ACCOUNTING

1/09/2003 TUE 15:09 FAX 5046922438

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:30 AM 07/28/2003 FILED 11:30 AM 07/28/2003 SRV C30492729 - 2434688 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER of SCP PROPERTY CO. into ALLIANCE TRADING, INC.

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the indersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRS1: The name of the surviving corporation is Alliance Trading, Inc. and the rame of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is SCP Property Co.

SECOND: The Agreement of Morger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations.

The name of the surviving corporation is Albance Trading, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of Alliance Trading, Inc. as in effect on the Effective Date, shall continue in full force and effect as the Certificate of incorporation of the corporation surviving this merger until altered, amended, or repealed as provided therein or by law.

FILTH: The merger shall be effective upon filing (the "Effective Date").

SIXTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 109 Northpark Blvd., 4th Floor, Coverageon, Louisiana, 70433, the principal office of the surviving corporation.

SEVENTII: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002960 FRAME: 0386

**2**004

CORPORATE ACCOUNTING

.12/09/2003 TUE 15:10 FAX 5048922438

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 25 day of July, 2003.

Manuel J. Perez de la Mesa

President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002960 FRAME: 0387

RECORDED: 04/16/2004